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ANNEXURE - A 

 
Table 1: The projected requirement, availability & sales of fertilizers [Urea, 
P&K(DAP, MOP & NPK)] in the year 2017-18 

 
<Figures in Lakh MT> 

 
  Product Requirement Availability Sales 

Urea 298.52 317.06 303.06 

P&K (DAP, MOP & 
NPK) 229.47 226.17 212.34 

 

 
 
Table 2: The projected requirement, availability & sales of fertilizers [Urea, 
P&K(DAP, MOP & NPK)] in the current year upto June (from April’18 to 
June’18)  

 
<Figures in Lakh MT> 

 
  Product Requirement Availability Sales 

Urea 66.93 82.76 64.61 

P&K (DAP, MOP & 
NPK) 53.58 66.37 44.85 

  

It can be seen from the tables above that there is no shortage of any 
fertilizer as availability is more than the sales.    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

-: 4 :- 

 

ANNEXURE – B1 
 

Year 

From 
OMIFCO 

Through 
STEs Total Import Value 

(LMT) (LMT) (LMT) (in Million US$) 
 

2015-16 20.78 63.96 84.74 2,087.61 
 

2016-17 20.02 34.79 54.81 1,047.28 
 

2017-18 20.92 38.83 59.75 1,295.72 
 

2018-19 
(upto June, 18) 5.23 16.18 21.41 532.10 

 

 

 

ANNEXURE – B2 
 

<Figures in Lakh MT> 
 

Year DAP NPK MOP* 
 

2015-16 60.08 6.29 32.43 
 

2016-17 43.85 5.21 37.36 
 

2017-18 42.17 4.99 47.36 
 

2018-19 
(upto June, 18) 20.63 2.17 13.04 

* MOP includes both industrial and direct agriculture use. 
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ANNEXURE – C 

 
<Rs. In Crores> 

 
Year Indigenous 

Urea 
Imported 

Urea 
Indigenous 

P&K 
Imported 

P&K 
City 

Compost 
 

2015-16 38,200.00 
 

16,400.00 
 

11,969.00 
 

9,968.56 
 

 
- 
 

2016-17 40,000.00 
 

11,256.59 
 

11,842.88 
 

6,999.99 
 

 
0.55 

 

 
 
2017-18 36,973.70 

 
 

9,980.00 
 
 

14,337.00 
 
 

7,900.00 
 
 

 
 
 

7.26 
 
 

2018-19 
Upto June, 
2018 
 

4915.87 
 

3,641.12 
 

4,532.35 
 

3,705.75 
 

0.24 
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